
BETFAIR HOLLYWOOD PARK - November 22, 2012 - Race 1
STAKES Hollywood Prevue S. Grade 3 - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old
Seven Furlongs On The All Weather Track
Purse: $100,000 Guaranteed
Available Money: $100,000
Value of Race: $100,000 1st $60,000, 2nd $20,000, 3rd $12,000, 4th $6,000, 5th $2,000
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 11:02 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
4Nov12 1SA1

7Oct12 1SA1

27Oct12 2SA1

20Oct12 3SA1

1Sep12 9DMR5

4
5
2
3
1

Really Mr Greely (Leparoux, Julien)
Super Ninety Nine (Bejarano, Rafael)
Shakin It Up (Garcia, Martin)
Z Big Apple (Talamo, Joseph)
Heir Kitty (Gomez, Garrett)

116
116
116
116
115

L b
L b
L b
L b
L b

4
5
2
3
1

1
2
3
4
5

11 1/2

31 1/2

5
21/2

4Head

11

41

5
32

2Head

11 1/2

41

5
21/2

3Head

11/2

2Neck

31 1/4

43 3/4

5

11.30
0.80*
2.00

10.50
5.30

inside,held gamely
willingly btwn wire
came out str,3wd wire
bid 3wd turn,outkicked
bid btwn turn,wkened

Fractional Times: 22.74 46.31 1:10.36 Final Time: 1:22.84
Split Times: (23:57) (24:05) (12:48)
Run-Up: 55 feet

Winner: Really Mr Greely, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by Horse Greeley out of Mattie Camp, by Forest Camp. Foaled Feb 13, 2010 in Kentucky.
Breeder: David Richardson, Mike Chipman &Michael Hernon. Winning Owner: Watson, Karl, Pegram, Michael E. and Weitman, Paul

Total WPS Pool: $156,787
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Really Mr Greely 24.60 7.20 2.80
5 Super Ninety Nine 2.80 2.10
2 Shakin It Up 2.10

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 4-5 34.20 96,791
$2.00 Quinella 4-5 18.20 3,558
$1.00 Trifecta 4-5-2 75.30 76,533

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

4 Really Mr Greely 1 11 1/2 11 11 1/2 11/2

5 Super Ninety Nine 2 32 43 42 21/2

2 Shakin It Up 3 53 1/2 54 53 33/4

3 Z Big Apple 4 21 1/2 31 21 1/2 42

1 Heir Kitty 5 43 1/2 21 32 55 3/4

Trainers: 4 - Baffert, Bob; 5 - Baffert, Bob; 2 - Baffert, Bob; 3 - Baffert, Bob; 1 - Miller, Peter

Owners: 4 - Watson, Karl, Pegram, Michael E. and Weitman, Paul; 5 - Tanma Corporation; 2 - Cardoza, Dennis A. and Pegram, Michael E.; 3 - Zayat
Stables, LLC; 1 - Bernsen, David A. and Makin, Paul;

Footnotes
REALLY MR GREELY had speed between foes then angled in and set the pace inside, responded when rivals loomed on the turn, inched away again
under left handed urging in the stretch and held gamely. SUPER NINETY NINE three deep early, chased outside a rival, came out into the stretch and
finished willingly between foes on the line. SHAKIN IT UP saved ground chasing the pace, came out for room in upper stretch, was briefly in a bit close off
heels in midstretch, came out again and continued on well three wide on the wire. Z BIG APPLE between horses early, stalked a bit off the rail then outside
a rival leaving the backstretch, bid three deep on the turn and into the stretch and was outfinished. HEIR KITTY pulled her way up inside to stalk the pace,
came a bit off the rail leaving the backstretch, bid between horses on the turn, dropped back toward the inside past midstretch and weakened.

2nd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=BHP&CY=USA&DATE=11/22/2012&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=BHP&CY=USA&DATE=11/22/2012&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.keeneland.com
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=8865460&compid=74888

