BETFAIR HOLLYWOOD PARK - November 22, 2012 - Race 1

STAKES Hollywood Prevue S. Grade 3 - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old

Seven Furlongs On The All Weather Track

Purse: \$100,000 Guaranteed Available Money: \$100,000

Value of Race: \$100,000 1st \$60,000, 2nd \$20,000, 3rd \$12,000, 4th \$6,000, 5th \$2,000

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 11:02 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
4Nov12 ¹ SA ¹	4	Really Mr Greely (Leparoux, Julien)	116	Lb	4	1	1 1 1/2	1 ¹	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	11.30	inside,held gamely
7Oct12 ¹ SA ¹	5	Super Ninety Nine (Bejarano, Rafael) 📸	116	Lb	5	2	3 ^{1 1/2}	4 ¹	4 ¹	2 ^{Neck}	0.80*	willingly btwn wire
27Oct12 ² SA ¹	2	Shakin It Up (Garcia, Martin)	116	Lb	2	3	5	5	5	3 ¹ 1/4	2.00	came out str,3wd wire
20Oct12 3SA1	3	Z Big Apple (Talamo, Joseph)	116	Lb	3	4	2 ^{1/2}	3 ²	2 ^{1/2}	4 ^{3 3/4}	10.50	bid 3wd turn,outkicked
1Sep12 9DMR5	1	Heir Kitty (Gomez, Garrett)	115	Lb	1	5	4 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	5	5.30	bid btwn turn,wkened

Fractional Times: 22.74 46.31 1:10.36

Split Times: (23:57) (24:05) (12:48)

Run-Up: 55 feet

Winner: Really Mr Greely, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by Horse Greeley out of Mattie Camp, by Forest Camp. Foaled Feb 13, 2010 in Kentucky. Breeder: David Richardson, Mike Chipman & Michael Hernon. Winning Owner: Watson, Karl, Pegram, Michael E. and Weitman, Paul

Final Time: 1:22.84

Total WPS Pool: \$156,787

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Really Mr Greely	24.60	7.20	2.80	\$1.00 Exacta	4-5	34.20	96,791
5	Super Ninety Nine		2.80	2.10	\$2.00 Quinella	4-5	18.20	3,558
2	Shakin It Up			2.10	\$1.00 Trifecta	4-5-2	75.30	76,533

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast remormance Running Line rieview											
Pg	gm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
	4	Really Mr Greely	1	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ¹	1 1 1/2	1 ^{1/2}				
	5	Super Ninety Nine	2	32	4 ³	4 ²	21/2				
	2	Shakin It Up	3	5 ^{3 1/2}	5 ⁴	5 ³	3 ^{3/4}				
:	3 2	Z Big Apple	4	21 1/2	3 ¹	21 1/2	4 ²				
	1	Heir Kitty	5	4 ^{3 1/2}	2 ¹	3 ²	5 ^{5 3/4}				

Trainers: 4 - Baffert, Bob; 5 - Baffert, Bob; 2 - Baffert, Bob; 3 - Baffert, Bob; 1 - Miller, Peter

Owners: 4 - Watson, Karl, Pegram, Michael E. and Weitman, Paul; 5 - Tanma Corporation; 2 - Cardoza, Dennis A. and Pegram, Michael E.; 3 - Zayat

Stables, LLC; 1 - Bernsen, David A. and Makin, Paul;

Footnotes

REALLY MR GREELY had speed between foes then angled in and set the pace inside, responded when rivals loomed on the turn, inched away again under left handed urging in the stretch and held gamely. SUPER NINETY NINE three deep early, chased outside a rival, came out into the stretch and finished willingly between foes on the line. SHAKIN IT UP saved ground chasing the pace, came out for room in upper stretch, was briefly in a bit close off heels in midstretch, came out again and continued on well three wide on the wire. Z BIG APPLE between horses early, stalked a bit off the rail then outside a rival leaving the backstretch, bid three deep on the turn and into the stretch and was outfinished. HEIR KITTY pulled her way up inside to stalk the pace, came a bit off the rail leaving the backstretch, bid between horses on the turn, dropped back toward the inside past midstretch and weakened.



KFFNFI AND 2nd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.